RECO'

09-14-2005

IEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

103080739

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. Name and address of receiving party(ies) 1. Name of conveying party(ies) Chin-Te Chiu Name: Cheng Uei Precision Industry Co., Ltd ∵Yes X No Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Internal Address: 3. Nature of conveyance: Street Address: No. 18, Chung Shan Rd. □ Merger M Assignment Tu-Cheng Industry Park, Tu-Cheng City ☐ Change of Name ☐ Security Agreement Taipei Hsien, Taiwan Other ___ City: State: ZIP: Execution Date: September 6, 2005 Yes X No Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: September 6, 2005 B. Patent No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s) for "A Key With Binding Structure" Additional numbers attached? Yes X No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 Jason Z. Lin Name: Internal Address: M Credit Card Payment Form PTO-2038 Enclosed Supreme Patent Services Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: Post Office Box 2339 8. Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) City: Saratoga State: CA ZIP: 95070 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Jason Z. Lin Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

> Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Director of the US Patent and Trademark Office, Mail Stop Assignment P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

09/09/2005 SDIRETA1 00000100 11220441

04 FC:8021

40.00 0

PATENT REEL: 016963 FRAME: 0712

ASSIGNMENT BY INVENTOR(S) OF U.S. APPLICATION

WHEREAS, I am the original, first and sole inventor and I own (if only one name is listed below) or an original, first and joint inventor and the joint inventors own (if plural names are listed below) (referred to as "ASSIGNOR" below) the subject matter which is claimed and for which a patent is sought on the invention (referred to as the "INVENTION" below) entitled:

below) entitled:	가는 화가 된다. 그는 이 이번 가셨습니다. 중하는 이번 나를 했다.
Title: A KEY WITH BINDIN	G STRUCTURE
the specification of which (check one):	보통과 하는데 그렇지? 회사 보고 먹는 요즘들은
x is executed on even date he	erewith.
was filed on (day-month-year)	as U.S. Application Number
was filed on (day-month-year)	as PCT Application Number
was executed on the following	ng date(s)
WHEREAS, Cheng Uei	Precision Industry Co., Ltd.
having a postal address of No. 18, Chi 236, Taiwa	ing Shan Rd., Tu-Cheng Industry Park; Tu-Cheng City, Taipei Hsien, n, R.O.C.
(referred to as "ASSIGNEE" below) desired	s to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the same in the U.S.;
patents granted on any division, continuation ALSO, ASSIGNOR hereby agree the filing, prosecution and maintenance of INVENTION, including additional document INVENTION, all without further considerable and concerning the INVENTION that are with testimony on behalf of ASSIGNEE that maintenance and defense of any patent ASSIGNOR's obligations under this instructional representatives. ALSO, ASSIGNOR hereby authorized and all patents referred to above to ASSIssame, for ASSIGNEE's sole use and beh	application throughout the United States of America, including any and all on, continuation-in-part and reissue of said application. es to execute any documents that legally may be required in connection with said application or any other patent applications in the United States for said tents that may be required to affirm the rights of ASSIGNEE in and to said deration. ASSIGNOR also agrees, without further consideration and attenuation at a said deration. ASSIGNEE at ASSIGNEE's request documents and information in ASSIGNOR's possession or control, and to provide further assurances and lawfully may be required of ASSIGNOR in respect of the prosecution, application or patent encompassed within the terms of this instrument, unent shall extend to ASSIGNOR's heirs, executors, administrators and other orizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any GNEE, as the ASSIGNEE of the entire right, title and interest in and to the coof; and for the use and behoof of ASSIGNEE's legal representatives and which such patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have ent and sale not been made.
Full Name of First or Sole Inventor	Post Office Address: No. 18, Chung Shan Rd., Tu-Cheng Industry
Chin-Te CHIU	Park, Tu-Cheng City, Taipei Hsien, 236, Taiwan, R.O.C.
Citizenship	Residence: No. 18, Chung Shan Rd., Tu-Cheng Industry Park,
Taiwan, R.O.C.	Tu-Cheng City, Taipei Hsien, 236, Taiwan, R.O.C.
Date September 6, 2005	Signature Chinto Chiu
Full Name of First or Sole Inventor	Post Office Address
Citizenship	Residence
Date	Signature

RECORDED: 09/07/2005

PATENT REEL: 016963 FRAME: 0713